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PROPERTY AND DESIGN INFORMATION
Site Address: "/‘aég LU/ Cln ncé -g C{

Subdlivision Name: Lot: Block:
% 32 4

Tax Parcel Number:

72723% Yooog | Lo [ToRMAeoc
Proposed Use: e / It o /L, Floodplain: YES @

Describe the proposed use: 4;—6; ot = . A['\ ﬂ,‘. /‘j ﬁ-}§ e 7{ tag

Check any that are applicable to this Wil build a new structure

application:

*If any boxes are checked, attach the Design I will add 25% or more to the floor area of
Review Application* an existing building

I will alter, replace rehabilitate or restore
25% or more of a store facade,

How is the use appmpnate to the location, the lot, and the neighborhood, and is compatible
with the uses permitted in the applicable zoning district?

SEL sl #ﬁc[-ao/ Le 744@7‘*
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Is the use supported by adequate public facilltles or services such as water/sewer, schools,
roads, parks, transit, fire protection and police protection?

§££. ﬁ?‘ﬁkﬁeaﬂ /&%L

How does the use affect the health, safety or welfare of the community?

SER bl Lot

How does the use support the goals of the Comprehensive Plan?

See AP el el Lol

How far is the proposed use from a pedestrian/bicycle pathway?

Lns o gillalel Aefey

I consent to this application and hereby certify that information contained on this
application and in the accompanying materials is correct to the best of my knowledge. |
agree to be responsible for all application materials, fees and application correspondence
with the City. | will hold harmless and indemnify the City of Garden City from any and all

clais AR action from or a ou@'ﬂfs??f a permit from the City.
; b, /é
nli @

Signature of the GPwner ——date)

7
+

i ke

KATHLEEN R. HATCH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO

8/7)1y
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APPLICATION INFORMATION REQUIRED
NOTE:

AN CTRONIC COPY OF THE ENTIRE APPLICATION SUBMITTAL REQUIRED
INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT 8E ACCEPTED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES

ONE (1) HARD COPY OF EACH CHECKLIST ITEM REQUIRED;

mpliance Statement and Statement of Intent

Neighborhood Map

ill Serve Letter -
11"x17" Site Plan
| A Jrrigation/Ditch Company Authorization Letter
‘Photos of Site
Neighborhood Meeting Verification

ffidavit of Legal Interest -
Waiver Request of Application Materials
*Additlonal information may be required by staff such as a traffic/parking analysis. a
use analysis or documents related specifically to a business.

BPLEASE CHECK THE FOLLOWING:

INFORMATION REQUIRED ON COMPLIANCE STATEMENT AND STATEMENT OF INTENT:

O Statement explaining how the proposed use(s) is compliant with the standards of
review for the proposed application. Clte the ordinances the proposed use(s) is
compliant with

0 Should include purpose, scope, and intent of project

O Information concerning noxious uses, noise, vibration, and any other aspects of the use
or structure that may impact adjacent properties or the surrounding community

INFORMATION REQUIRED ON NEIGHBORHOOD MAP:
O 81" x 117 size minimum
O Location of contiguous lots and lot(s) immediately across from any public or private
street, building envelopes and/or existing buildings and structures at a scale not less
than one inch equals one hundred feet (1" = 100"
L Impact of the proposed siting on existing buildings, structures, and/or butlding
envelopes

INFORMATION REQUIRED ON SITE PLAN:

Scale not less than 1" = 20", legend, and north arrow.

Property boundary, dimensions, setbacks and parcel size.

Location of the proposed building, improvement, sign, fence or other structure, and the
relationship to the platted building envelope and/or bullding zone

Building envelope dimensions with the center of the envelope location established in
relation to the property lines

Adjacent public and private street right of way lines

Total square footage of all proposed structures calculated for each floor. If the
application is for an addition or alteration to an existing building or structure, then the
new or altered portions shall be clearly indicated on the plans and the square footage
of new or aitered portion and the existing building shall be included in the calculations

0o O gan
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O For uses classified as drive-through, the site pian shall demonstrate safe pedestrian
and vehicular access and circulation on the site and between adjacent properties as
required in Section 8-2C-13 of Title 8.

INFORMATION REGUIRED FOR IRRIGATION/DITCH AUTHORIZATION LETTER:

O Required if irrigation canal/irrigation ditch runs through property or along property
{ines

INFORMATION FOR NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING VERIFICATION:
Copy of notice sent to property owners within 300’ of an applicable property
List of notice recipients with names and addresses
" Sign-up sheet from meeting

INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR WAIVER REQUEST OF APPLICATION MATERIALS:

- Statement must include a list of the application materials to be waived and an
explanation for the request

Page 4 of 5/29/2018
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6015 Glenwood Street  Garden City, Idaho 83714
Phone 208 - 472-2921  Fax 208 - 472-2926
www.gardencityidaho.org

Affidavit of Legal Interest

State of Idaho )
)SS
County of Ada )

I Tom L Nelson 619 E Parkway Court
' Name ' Address

Boise 1D, 83706

City State and Zip

Being first duly sworn upon oath, depose and say:

1. That | am the record owner of the property described on the attached, and | grant my

permission
to Rusty Snow 283 W Front St, Suite 1, Missoula MT 59802
Name ' Address

to submit the accompanying application pertaining to that property.

2. | agree to indemnify, defend and hold the City of Garden City and its employees
harmless from any claim or liability resulting from any dispute as to the statements

contained herein or as to the ownership of the property which is the subject of the
application.

3. | hereby grant permission to City of Garden City staff to enter the subject property for
the purpose of site inspections related to processing said applications.

Datedithis_ . /5 day of.-_%u [ 20l
iy

REC~
~Cry Vi

Signature N [ ' fig
Subscribed and sworn to before me the day and year first above written AUG ¢ 7 2073
7 . o AT ¥ i
ST ) e Dgy, ‘2/34 =
£ ,:: fomoodef 7~ /’ 47 2.7 7 CNC/T'
KATHLEEN R, HATCH otary Public for Idaho Ces

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO

a3/ e P ) 2
[Residing at: } 20 W/ Q(DL P iy Kot %) L\(‘( 8%’74’
st -
o
My Commission expires, 1/ 12202

1 of 1 04-13-18



‘///'\ 283 W. Front Street, Suite 1

Surmnmrnit Missoula, MT 59802
Housing Phone (406) 541-0999
Group. Inc. Fax (406) 541-0997

August 7, 2018

Garden City Planning
Chris Samples

6015 Glenwood Street
Garden City, ID 83714

RE: 4665 W Chinden Blvd. — CUP Application
Dear Mr. Samples,

Please allow this letter to act as a formal submission for a Conditional Use Permit, Compliance
Statement, and Statement of Intent for the site located at 4665 W. Chinden Blvd., Parcel #
R7334140005. The parcel is currently zoned C-1 and is 5.195 acres. The Conditional Use Permit
however will only involve the 4.195 acres depicted in Exhibit A attached. Under the C-1, multifamily is
allowed under the approval of the Conditional Use Permit. Our design will meet all code requirements
for this Conditional Use and we are not asking for any waivers to specific codes. In addition to the
application attached as Exhibit B there are requirements for some additional questions to be answered.
Please see the following required questions and answers:

How is the use appropriate to the location, the lot, and the neighborhood, and is compatible with the
uses permitted in the applicable zoning district?

The project is zoned C-1 Highway Commercial and this use is allowed by Conditional Use. We feel the
proposed use, in an area like this, is a needed building type to promote mixed-use development, which
is why the building type is allowed by conditional use. The lot is a perfect site to create a multifamily
project by its size, configuration, and adjacency to connector streets and transit opportunities. It is
situated adjacent to irrigation support throughways called Settlers Canal and Thurman Mill Canal, which
help to create a greenway of sorts in the form of urban forested trees. We have placed our buildings
adjacent to this to create a nice amenity to the tenants for private spaces away from Chinden Street.
Across the canals are residential uses, and we further feel this is a nice transition from single family and
duplex housing to multifamily to mixed use to commercial developments. This type of use is compatible
to “Motel” use directly across Chinden Boulevard which we understand operates as a rental property
availability to tenants who live there on an extended month-to-month basis.

Is the use supported by adequate public facilities or services such as water/sewer, schools, roads,
Parks, transit, fire protection and police protection?



A//\ 283 W. Front Street, Suite 1

Surnrmnit Missoula, MT 59802
Housing Phone (406) 541-0999
Group, Inc. Fax (406) 541-0997

Yes, there are adequate public facilities or services.

Garden City Public Works — Water and Sewer Service. The applicant has submitted the request for Fire
flow water pressure testing through the Garden City Public Works. Our current proposed size of water
and sewer lines are as follow:

e 2" domestic water service

e 1" water for the Community Building.
e 6" sewer for the apartment buildings
o 4” sewer for the Community Building
e 4" Fire Suppression lines

Intermountain Gas Company — Gas Service. Please see attached Will Serve Letter
Idaho Power Company — Electrical Service. Please see attached Will Serve Letter

Republic Services — Refuse Collection. Please information attached about Republic’s availability to serve
site.

Garden City Fire Department — Project is fully sprinklered with an NFPA 13 R system and the current
capacity will be part of the Fire Flow water pressure testing mentioned above.

Garden City Police Department — Garden City Police Department is approximately 0.7 miles from this
site.

Valley Regional Transit — Valley Regional Transit provides bus service in the market area. The nearest
bus stop is at Chinden Boulevard and West 47th Street, 300 feet northwest from the subject. Residents
can ride Route 11 from this location to northwest Garden City and Downtown Boise, with connections to
destinations throughout Nampa to Boise. The buses run every hour, from 9:45 am to 3:00 pm, seven
days a week. The local standard fare is $1.00 or $3.00 (universal), and $0.50 or $1.50 for seniors.

Schools - The subject is in the Boise Independent District. Children will attend the Mt. View Elementary
School, Riverglen Jr. High School, and Capital Senior High School. The elementary school is 0.5 miles
west of the subject, the middle school is 3.1 miles northwest and the high school is 1.2 miles northwest.
College of Western Idaho-Boise Campus is 1.9 miles southeast of the site. Boise State University, 3.7
miles southeast, is the closest four-year college.

How does the use affect the health, safety or welfare of the community?

This project will provide safe housing for the people who live here. It will provide a safe place to live and
play for families, provide spaces for privacy, and spaces to encourage activities between the tenants that
live here. Therefore, we feel it is a good fit for the community of Garden City. This project will provide
safe housing for the members of this community and will encourage public transportation. Providing
safe housing is the way to make stronger communities. We also believe the project will promote the



) /f'\ 283 W. Front Street, Suite 1

Summit Missoula, MT 59802
Housing Phone (406) 541-0999
Group, Inc. Fax (406) 541-0997

Comprehensive Plan with respect to providing higher density housing adjacent to transit stations, which
this project does create.

How does the use support the goals of the Comprehensive Plan?

Nurture the City — Create a premier destination place to live, work and recreate. This project
will support the goal of Nurturing the City through aiding in the creation of a premier
destination place. The multifamily housing proposed will give families and residents of Garden
City a much-needed option to live. The proposed combination of housing and retail on this site
also promotes the use of mixed-use site.

Emphasize the Garden in Garden City — Project will have wonderful open space areas and meet
the City levels in the landscaped areas.

Focus on the River — This development has discussed the execution of an ongoing maintenance
agreement with the irrigation canal/ditch

Diversity in Housing — The development will provide much needed option for residents that are
unable to purchase homes or prefer to rent. Additionally, this development will be a mixed
income development and will provide housing for a wide variety of residents at all income levels
providing additional options for housing.

Develop a Sustainable City — We will be using Green Building standards for this development.

How far is the proposed use from a pedestrian/bicycle pathway?

This site is just minutes away from the Boise River Greenbelt trail. The trail can be accessed via East
46th Street from our site, which roughly abuts and is across the street from 46th Street. We are
providing 10 bicycle parking spaces located throughout the site for the convenience of our residents.
Storage areas on each unit’s deck or patio can also serve as long-term bike storage.



4/%\ 283 W. Front Street, Suite 1

Summit Missoula, MT 59802
Housing Phone (406) 541-0999
Group. Inc. Fax (406) 541-0997

Whitewater Station, LP and its affiliates are excited to present Garden City with our Conditional Use
Permit and our proposed development. As part of this application we do not request any waivers of
application materials, but would be happy to provide any additional information the City might require.
Please feel free to contact me at (406) 541-0999 with any questions.

Best regards,

President — Summit Housing Group, Inc.



All of Block A of Randall Acres Subdivision No. 3, according to the
official plat thereof, filed in Book 12 of Plats at Page 722, official
records of Ada County, Idaho, as the same is numbered and designated
on the official plat of said subdivision, now on file in the office of the
County Recorder of Ada County, Idaho.

1.0 acre of the property located on the Southeast corner of the 47t
Street and W. Chinden Blvd. is being subdivided and will be retained by
Seller and not being sold to Purchaser. The total acreage being sold to
Purchaser is 4.195 acres. The 1 acre being retained by the Seller will be
in the shape of a square with the Northwest corner at the intersection
of 47 Street and W. Chinden Blvd (see Exhibit A, the one (1) acre to be

further defined in the survey).

EXHIBIT A
DEPICTION OF PROPERTY

(208.7105")
o NOT A PART
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INTERMOUNTAIN

A CAS COMPANY

A Subsidiary of MDU Resources Greap. Inc.
In the Community to Serve®

P.O. Box 7608, Boise, ID 83707-1608

Phone: (800) 548-3679 - Boise / Treasure Valley (208) 377-6840
Customer Service Hours: 7 AM-7 PM (M~ F) * Fax: (208) 377-6081
www.intgas.com

August 7th, 2018

To whom it may concern:

Intermountain Gas Company is able to provide natural gas service to 4665 W. Chinden Blvd. in
Garden City, Idaho. Services will be provided in accordance with tariffs on file with the Idaho
Public Utilities Commission.

Other construction related issues will be addressed as we move forward on the project. At this
time, Intermountain cannot provide information regarding costs (if any) that may be associated
with extending gas lines to the project.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Dk Wiee

Brad Ware

Sales Representative

Intermountain Gas Company
- 208-377-6810
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POWER.

An IDACORP Company
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August 7, 2018

Summit Housing Group Inc
283 W Front St, Suite 1
Missoula, MT 59802

Re: Inquiry Concerning Electrical Service At:
4665 W Chinden Blvd, Garden City, Idaho
Dear Summit Housing Group:

You have inquired as to whether the property located at 4665 W Chinden Blvd, Garden City, Idaho
is within the certificated service territory of Idaho Power Company in the State of . This letter is to
advise you that the property described above is currently located within the certificated service
territory of Idaho Power Company (the Company) in the State of Idaho.

The Company will provide electrical service to the above location subject to the obtaining of any
required easements, rights of way, and in compliance with the statutes of the State of and the tariffs
of the Company on file with the Public Utilities Commission, in particular, the General Rules and
Regulations, covering new service attachments and distribution line installations or alterations. The
tariff is subject to change from time to time upon approval by the Public Utilities Commission.

To request new service, you can contact Idaho Power at 1-800-488-6151 if you are outside the
Treasure Valley, or 388-2323. For additional information about new service you can go to our web
site at WWW.idahopower.com/ServiceBilling.

Sincerely,

Jason Lloyd

Distribution Designer
208-388-5395
jlloyd@idahopower.com

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)
P.O. Box 70
Boise, ID 83707

DEL 100 (8/16) Provider of Service Letter
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ldaho Resources

Idaho Service Maps

-> Cities Map for Cities of Boise, Caldwell, Fagle, Garden City, Meridian, Middleton, Mountain Home, Nampa, and Star

- Counties Map for unincorporated areas of Ada and Canyon Counties

-> Map for City of Boise residential glass customers

Facilities News Your Local Team

Facilities Overview
Public Transfer Stations

Republic Services owns and operates two solid waste transfer stations - one in south Boise and one in Meridian. These facilities
accept the very same items the Ada County Landfill does, with the exception of any material that might be considered hazardous
Waste.

These faciiities are hard-surfaced, freeway-close landfill alternatives for residents wanting {o dispose of trash and other unwanted
iTems.

Solid Waste Transfer Station Locations and information

Boise

4485 S. Curtis Rd., Boise {off 5. Orchard, tlose to the Humane Society)
Phone: 208-362-7564

Hours: 8 a.m. - 5 pam., Monday - Saturday

Cash, Checks and Credit Cards Accepted

Meridian

2130 W. Franklin Rd., Meridian {between Linder and Tan Mile)

Phone: 208-888-3999

Hours: 7:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday - Friday and 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. Saturdays
Cash, Checks and Credit Cards Accepted
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TRASH & RECYCLING SCHEDULE

Use the map below to determine your new residential trash & recycling collection day in uncorporated areas of Ada County
and Canyon County. If vou are located within the city imits of Boise, Caldwell, Eagle, Meridian, Middleton, Mountain

Home, Nampa, or Star please refer to our eities map.

The colored areas represent weekly collection days: the key below the map will indicate which color belongs to which day.
Enter your street address, city and zip code in the search field below to determine which day vou fall under.

Address Search 4665 West Chinder: Blvd Garden City I | Search |
- {ady 43
|
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Keenan Whitt

e ——
From: Keenan Whitt
Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 1:56 PM
To: 'building’
Cc: Rusty Snow; Chad Householder
Subject: RE: Fire Flow Request and Ability to Serve Letter- 4665 West Chinden Blvd Garden City,
ID
Attachments: SKMBT_C45218080713590.pdf
Mary-

See attached for all completed forms. Also for clarification for electrical (see below):

Assuming buildings served with 120-240 volt / single phase (won’t know until into design and can talk with supplying
utility):

¢ Small building (24 units) — two 1000 amp fusible switches
e Larger building (31 units) —two 1200 amp fusible switches
» Community building — single 200 amp service

This also assumes gas heat and hot water, like our typical projects.

Thanks!

From: building [mailto:building@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG]
Sent: Monday, August 06, 2018 3:56 PM

To: Keenan Whitt

Subject: Fire Flow Request and Ability to Serve Letter

Hello,
As discussed earlier by phone, please submit these forms to get an Ability to Serve Letter:

e Fire Flow Test Request
e Ability to Serve Request
e Credit Card Form

You're welcome to submit these forms through email. Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thank you,

Mary Manogue

Garden City Development Services
Building

City of Garden City

p: 208-472-2921

f: 208-472-2926
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ABILITY TO SERVE REQUEST

| Permit info: PWU201 __ - .‘ |
’ | Rec'd by x
i Aonliratign Data: A
5015 Gienwood Street Garden City, Idaho £3714 Fhone 20874722821 Fax 208/472-2990
CONTA C'{ TEQ
1i i ' 5 T I o o A
Compa..y _&’.a,s X ilam‘!’ Name: Loy ‘r&%ﬁ' E-mail L s Woatnger vop s Saan

g T . 3y ¢
§ 44 ey .
Addrass: 113 ¥ vt Ciry_ i nn ‘?t¢w="’H Zip:
Office Phone: Z11" f*‘iﬁ"“‘f'? 3 __Ceit: Fax:\ AUNEHL- &
s i
y Houing
[
e PRTTED R
ber of Unﬁs____,_,_m___ |
(Select if riced new weter pneters %" L1 1.5" X

- . ¥
Res=Residentiz! Com=Cosnmercial !
Re= Com Res Com
¥ R
—- g Plzase provide square [oois
: 'Hand Sink, Lavatory 15 [ ’ |Urmal 1.0 Gai/flush I i | v ’}Or als Jeat?na: i

5ar Sink-Faucet count (ESOF) D i ' Vater Clesat/Tank 2.5g. | i'ﬁ’?} D
lanitor {Mop, Sunken Floor)

Indeor______________

Sink D i__ ] |Wtr Cl/Fiushmtr Tnk >2.5¢. 1 D _j %u::c.oo """"""""""
Kitchen Sink, Domestic-per . _ Béﬁaﬂ:-t?:::::::::_
fancet (ESOF} Al [} [Water Closet/Vaive ne tank | i ower -
ﬂ.aun-:!ry Tub per faucet(ESOF) | D E:? Drinking Ftin/oer hd —] D D
| Dental Circuiar Spray Sink i D D [ Dishwasher, domestic ] bj D
[Deﬂtal Flushizig Rira Sink i S D 'L'L'mthes Washer, dom. f @ [_j
| i[B- Hosp.~Clinic Sink 0[] [ice wachine 1307
! |[Shower (per faucet hzad) ' 1 THose gieb Interior only L]
iBothicb/Shower Combo. 164 ] ,"t ssial Unit ~Cusp.) i Dl
B | ainln

_
o U

'\l

The appiicant is responsible sulbmit %
serve lettzr: |
Fire system descripticn & copy of approvs! from fire department.

Z. Siteplan.

3. Sewer line connection or addition description-detail.

L

2 DIGITAL Cany of the following information for an abiticy to

The submittai of the above infarmation dees not guarantee that an 4 Ability to Serve” ietter will be issved. Public
\Works shzil conduct a review of the submitted inforrnation. There may bg a request for additional information

25 necessary. Please cont erden City Public Works with: further qnections

Appiicants Signature: (e@‘/\?r\ i“dt
1

=}

@uhil'ﬁ

5/13/2010
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ABILITY T0 SERVl: REQUEST
Permit info: PWUZO? -

!
Rec’d by i
i

6015 Glenwood Street  Garden City‘, ldaho 83714 Phone 208/472-2921 Fax 208/472-2996

i
!

CONTACT ih‘ E-ORMATSON

EE I js -
Name: 2Ly fedias

City. "\S"”"%
Office Phone: ‘i 'ID“'iﬁﬁ A el

SITE INFORMATION , ...
l‘\ll\(. il\ O‘

ijece Descrintion_A 10 R

W |
Project Strect #
Subdivision: — ic»ck _____ Parcel #
Mumber of Units__ 3¢ i )
Water Service Connection_(Select if need new water meter). %" 1" 1.5 2" X
Sewer Connection Y &/ M ___ ‘
Fire Suppressicn Service Connection te City Main: __‘2_&_6 Sprinkler _____ 8” Sprinkler _____Hvdra
Humber of sprinider heads_____ \
RESTAURANTS:
ADDED MEW FIXTURES:  Res=Residential Co“'a=C|c-mmarc-al
Res Com i Res Com
[Hand Sink, Lavatory ] . D Linal 1.0 Gal/ﬂdsh | D D iﬁ";;jf;};’gj a’;?nu;m footage
Bar Sink-Faucet count (ESOF) | [ ][ | [water Closet[rank 250. _ |RB[] i
Janitor (Mop, Sunken Floor) na0O0r: oo
Sink D D [Wtr Cl/Flushmtr Tnk >2.59. | D D g:rt.door._,_________
Kitchen Sink, Domestic-per Banawer:
faucet (ESOF) A [ [water Cioset/\falve notank |[ ][] othgr:__::______’_"_'_'
{Laundry Tub per faucet(ESOF) | D D [Crinking Ftn/per' hd | D D
[Dental Circular Spray Sink | [ ][] [Dishwasher, domestic T[]
| Dental Flushing Rim Sink | [ 111 [Clcthes Washer, dom. |4 ]
[ Dr. Hosp.--Clinic Sink |11 ] [ice Machine 1]
[shower (per faucet head) | D r__l |Hose Bibb lnteridr only | !j D
! [Bathtub/Shower Combo. ' - D [Dental Unit - (Cusp) | L—_] D
|[other 1] 1]

The applicant is responsible to Subni
serve letter:
1. Fire system description & copy of approval from ﬁré department.

2. Site plan. 1
3. Sewer line connection or addition description-detail.

it 2 COPIES and &2 DTG[TAL Copy of the following information for an ability to

The submittal of the above information does not guarante¢ that an “Abiiity to Serve” letter will be issued. Public
Works shall conduct a review of the submitted informatioh. There may be a request for additional information
as necessary. Please contact Garden City Public Works with further questions.

Applicants Signature: KQOI‘VIA yl[/uﬁ/ CATE; ?)H( ‘?)
1

5/13/2010
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ABIUTY 10 SERVE REQUEST
Permlt info: PWUZC. [

Rec’d by:

- . i
THE RIVES

6015 Glenwood Street  Garden Cit)l, ldaho 83714  Phone 208/472-2921  Fax 208/472-2996

CONTALCT INFORW‘A”"&ON |

State AT Z|p N ﬁ* -
694

Address:
Office Phone:

SITE INFORMATION "

Project Description_wiX

. Faxv‘b‘u Sl

Project Strees #____________ Street Mame:
i 4 &

C o

Subdivision: R g

Number of Units__$le _______ 5 v

V/ater Service Connection_(Select if need new water mete:'): % C1M_ A 1.5" z"
Snwe v Connection Y# N___

ire Suppres;l:n Service Conmneciion to City Main: _____5 Sprinkler _____&" Sprinkler _____Mydrant |

Number of sprinkier heads - '

‘ RESTAURAMNTS:
ADDED MEW FU{TURES: Res=Residential Cor~~ch-.r'amr'|a.

Res Com | es Com
N2 |

{Hand Sink, Lavatory 1{2] [ [urinal-1.0 Gal/flush | D D eree‘:f?oﬁ rg;;’g:ast?n“;_r ¢ footage |
Bar Sink-Faucet count (ESOF) D D [Water Closet/Tank 2.5g. | D -
Janitor (Mop, Sunken Floor) ? haoor: oo
Sink [__U D | Wer Cl/Flushmtr Tnk >2.59. | D L__I S;t'door._______,_____
Kitchen Sink, Domestic-per | Banquet__________ —
faucet (ESOF) m D | Water Closet/Valve no tank | D D gthgr;_:_'_'::_'_'::

[Laundry Tub per faucet€SOF) | [ ][ ] [Drinking Ftn/per hd | ]
[Dental Circular Spray Sink | [:] D | Dishwasher, domestic i II] D
[Dental Flushing Rim Sink | [ ][] [Clothes Washer, dom.

§
lDr. Hosp.--Clinic Sink | D D me Machine i ]
|
|

HininN

[Shower (per faucet head) | D [:l [Hose Bibb Intericir only
' {[Bathtub/Shower Combo. | (1] [Dental Unit -(Cusp.)

JOOOL]

[other =il . ImIn »

The applicant is responsible to sUistit 2 COPIES and a Dl i'! AL Copy of the following information for an ability to

serve letter: |
1. Fire system description & copy of approval from ﬁre department.
2. Site plan.

3. Sewer line connection or addition descnptlon-detail

The subrnittal of the above information does not guarantee that an “Ability to Serve” letter will be issued. Public
Works shall conduct a review of the submitted mformat;o‘*x There may be a request for additional information
as necessary. Please contact Garden City Public Works wnth; further questions.

Appiicants Signature: \(gﬂ,l/ﬂ,\ E(/‘;QQ/ | _DATE: ‘8'{9116
1

|
I
! 5/13/2010
|
1

S e e et i et o o -



Form Request to Obtain Fire Flow Test

Permit info- : : ,
Application Date: _ - Rec’d by:
: " FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

* THE RIVER

6015 Glenwood Street  Garden City, Idaho 83714 ~ Phone 208/472-2900 = Fax 208/472-2996
Inspection Hotline Phone 208/472-2920 ©  WWW.Gardencityidaho.org

Property Information:

(Circle One): RESIDENTIAL / COMMERCIAL
Project Name \I\i\m‘\'ﬂ\ﬂﬂet’ ' Q&'Z‘;\Oh Project Address:

Parcel # Lot: Block: # Subdivision: k(o 3

APPLICANT: ’B\Oa, 'R O'YV Qaff‘(&?\\ AcreS g\&b(\\\“w\f\ No. % fld in Roolke 12 of Plaks ?6 EVY

Az Caww\w‘
Name: A€ 2~ Wty {QAM\\;«\’( \*a\k“é'\\\x quw \
E-mail: \fcnan @ Sumw l\&\m&m\g\rgb@ Q_ep\
Phone: _ bl - 545 - 435

Contact Cell:

Fax: 'Ltb(ﬂ' ” 6"“ ’qu:"
Address: 283 W Hont St (k. |
City, State, Zip: H195WQ2~,,H]’ SAH0 L

Additional Information (CUP, DSR, SUB Tracking numbers, names etc.)

Fees to Obtain Fire Flow:

Water Observation (See Fee Schedule)

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE: VQU/\‘% M DATE:_2[i, 1[ (8

Note:per Public Works Water Division Policy and Procedure Fire Flow 12.15 - all fire flow request will be processed within 14 business days.

4/24/2009



All of Block A of Randall Acres Subdivision No. 3, according to the
official plat thereof, filed in Book 12 of Plats at Page 722, official
records of Ada County, Idaho, as the same is numbered and designated
on the official plat of said subdivision, now on file in the office of the
County Recorder of Ada County, Idaho.

1.0 acre of the property located on the Southeast corner of the 47"
Street and W. Chinden Blvd. is being subdivided and will be retained by
Seller and not being sold to Purchaser. The total acreage being sold to
Purchaser is 4.195 acres. The 1 acre being retained by the Seller will be
in the shape of a square with the Northwest corner at the intersection
of 47" Street and W. Chinden Blvd (see Exhibit A, the one (1) acre to be

further defined in the survey).

EXHIBIT A
DEPICTION OF PROPERTY

,\\\“\. 1+ Acre 4’/«.,_
! (208.7105°)
. NOT A PART




Keenan Whitt

I - E— .
From: mthomas@ticcapital.com

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 3:36 PM

To: Keenan Whitt

Subject: FW: ITD Deed

Attachments: P29, R-1-333, Easement, Goodman.pdf; 20180731094148138.pdf

ML Thomas Investments, LLC

Mike Thomas | Manager

(208) 340-1745 | mthomas@ticcapital.com
P.O. Box 1074 | Eagle, Idaho 83616

é Please consider the environment before printing this email / attachment. Thank you.

From: Tom Haynes <Tom.Haynes@itd.idaho.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2018 9:59 AM

To: mthomas@ticcapital.com

Cc: Erika Bowen <Erika.Bowen@itd.idaho.gov>
Subject: ITD Deed

Mr. Thomas,

The parcel portion you are interested in buying is located in Township 4 North, Range 2 East Section 31, the SW¥% of the
SE%. Attached is the deed wherein the Right of Way (RoW) was purchased by the State. That states that the State is to
build a ditch just off the RoW edge on your side. The State is not to maintain the ditch and it does not state who owns it.

Also, after conference with others, ITD prefers that the center of an approach from SH-2026 be located 250’ from the
center of the second approach from the lot to be retained by the owners. This is about where you had it originally.

Thank you for involving ITD early. Please call me if | can be of further assistance.

Tom Haynes

D3 Traffic

Idaho Transportation Department
208 334-8944
tom.haynes@itd.idaho.gov
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. Je F- urtin wiirmon rieceneeiioes 8 NOUSEY public in and for sall state,
§ L '
{ | versonally appeared..... _.Dora. GQOM e Ll TR TR o
| {
i T | ..respectively, of the |
! R T S pectively, corporation which executed i
‘ person. ... whose name .18 subseribed to
| e l'onmln; fustrument, and acknowledged to me that... .. . She ccenser e @X0CUted the same, :
1 - IN WITNESS WHERBOF, I have hereunto set my Land and affixed_my official senl (lu day and year in this certl-
ficate first above written, 4 ]
; d v}
othry Public in dad/tor the Biate of ldsho,
iding at..Bolge .. e s IinhO
| STATEOF ... ... . } :
{ 8.,
Tounty of ... ... ... .. Jetoatn ;
| LTI e SR T T S e S e R mansieg S0 the year 19.. ., Vbe!on me,
! s & Notary pllbllc in alld for sald state,
| :
| and = R - -Tespectively, of the corporation which executed
| known 10 me to be the .
| person ... .wilose pame.... ... ..subseribed to
i z the foregoing nulrnnmu, and lcknowlodged to me that... g ~executed the same,
|8 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herennto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this nrt!-
| | fieate first above written, ! J
! Nomy Public in and for the State o] |
| | ResINg &t . ooy |
i t
| -
! My : 3 ' ~ =
N\ ¥ i H ] i 8 % . [ 8
i o g ) H :
‘ (=] € s & ge Tl i t‘
i o =] . gt g ¥ Y | B
9 i 3 3 S ! Sl :
‘; I : ‘l i g o Vo I A ’# 3 !
» | 3 i ' ) = H i Sy i *
- S H - ¥ H _’ N PP i
Bl s sl Y o |
- | 2 >y egll i il A é ;
; T AP | L 33 R L5 ‘
- o BRGEEEEC = R -
I e o N i Ui N Pt Tt {
E LN el | fgﬁgfsé-‘)iﬂ&?:é*
R i § P L
;’“ ! i b PR ISR I v L B (L
e S () [ S \§ i IWTe |
§ &> . 4 b-] g = N 1 1 I a 3 :
ta ; ¥ 208 e\ d 43 |
| . o 3 1
| i e
i J .
t ‘i %
| 3
! [} .
Lo :
o
| B
o g &
i g
i‘;-:, E 5 ! s lu ~




PRS- rens assaiie Ay e agbetreerbeser n e te ensrmpnagbe e

: Form No. 186 2-30-2M
Parcel Yo , e - State of Idaho ‘
9 pae " Department of Public Works
{3 4
goH RIGHT OF WAY DEED
e ~ STATE HIGHWAY
! || ENOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, . S i
' | ‘eweeno. Dora Goodman,. a.widow.. IRt 2 . e A
| o...Bolse . . . .. ... . cCoutyor...AB& . sseo... Jdeho
tirst part. .Y, for and on account of the certaln benefits to... .. B@E . aceruing, and of other valusble considers-
{ | tions, and the sum or. One AnA No/lCOtNS=-s=sme=moacas Lol a0 )w. her .
‘ ! in band pald, the receipt whercof is hereby acknowledged, ha. 8 . granted, bargained, sold and conveyed, ani by thess
E ! presents do @8 grant, largain, sell and convey unto the State of Idaho, second party, as and for a right of way for & public
| | highway, the following described parcol of land situated tn. . AA8 County, in the Btate of Idaho, of
[ ' | which grantor. . . .. . owner.. .., to-wit: g ; ¥ :
‘ Astripotiand ... 100 ... . feet wile, boing. .. .50 . ... .fest on ... @8&CH.. | . .
|

lof said survey, which station is a pcint of curvatuve; thence 1840
{with a 0°30' curve rizht, sald curve having a central angle of 9°12' ;
«3, which station i1s a point on tangent; thence

richt to Station 1079 ¢ 12

| slde of the following described center line of salil highway as surveyed and shown on the official plat of the.....................

............. Franklin Road. (FA3 161=CG. (1)) . _Highway Survey on file in the office of the Department of
Publle Works of the State of Idaho, and lying over and acrossXiax . Lots .1 and. 2,‘,.‘8E{-‘4..!m% ,.}E}Sﬂ%,

M 8B, And, SHE 8B s et

ol. smin;n 2y 31 ; ;rownlhlp .4 North ..Runle...?.....FAEQ,;.................‘, Boise Meridian, 2Ly
Beginning at Station... 1043 ¢ 24 . of the sald Highway Burvey, which statton 1s..&._.PO3int on. .
.Tangent . approximately ... 8B31.C feet South. . ... . .. _from we. Xorthwest

vorner of Sectfon ... . Sk.. P '“mnlhlg,. o4 Morth ... ... Renge..2 Bast,
Boise Meridian: thence running... SQ‘.lt' 54. SS'East .1]49 «5 feet to 3“"10.!1 1060473 ,3

' South 45° 44! East on tangent 2491,.7 feet to Station 11C4 4 05, which

' staticn is a Point on Tangent approximately 918 feet North and 1360 feet
| West from the Southeast correr of Section 31, Tewnship 4 North, Range

|2 East, Boise Meridian, .

|
|

SRR

Grantee agrees, in addition to the monetary consideration, fo

build and comstruct all ditches, flumes, syphons and underpass, as here-

tofore agreed and shown upon the plans and speoificetions of said high-
way as preprred by the Department of Public Works, Bureau of Highways,
of the State of Idaho, - o v

There i also granted bereby an easment adjacont 1o the above described highway right of way for relocation 6!
all irrigation and drainage ditches and structures and such surface drain dliches an may be necezsary to the proper eon-

. struction of the highway.

Coustruction or relocation of right of way fencing shall be by and at the sole expense of the..... GOuNLy. of Ada
and grantor...... further advertising or other signs will be erected on sall fence without the written

agreeS...
- consent of the Commissioner of Publ,. .orks, :

Nothing in this Instrument contained except as specifirally otherwiso provided herein, shall in any lumr affect

the right to use any portion of the land above described or any other land already constituted a publis road by dedication

or user. New right of way required being approximately..... .. _la.oﬁl.. BRNORTIRIS | 7 G 4 T Eeeeeenin e o e L s
acres above described. 1 :

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto the State of Idaho for the purpose of a public highway forever. . The
vart.y. of thofirst part, .. N@X. .. .. euccessors, helrs and assigns, the sall premises in the quiet and peaceable

possession of the party of the second part against the part...¥.. of the first part and... her o
successors. helrs and asxigns, and against all and every person whomsvever lawfully claiming, or to elaim, the same,
shall and will warrant and by these presents forever defend. :

IN WITNESK WHERBOF, . K. ... ... b2 .N@ hereunto st ... M. ... o
this.. . twelfth ... .. dsyof. ..o . GUNG... .o

tedl in Presence

0 Teet

b !

-




5 NO '|7.-AGKN°WI.‘““'NT—CQRNM1’ION me and for l‘h b¥ Arch (:unnlnthnm & (bu Printers ‘le‘ m M 1
] j (,ounty of‘...*. s % y = - On tlu'é % A4th dayof
...m.”,i‘;na e S0 the year 19.81.., before me.. . %he_wnderaizned. 1 3 : i |
_f ‘awwwmmmm parsona.l»ly appeared »MMWW i
kmown to me to be the mm of the oorpora.twn that evecuted tll.o s

instrument and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed mv
official seal the day and year in this camﬂoatc ﬂrat above written.

_QQQ.AM

totnrvQghlic for lisha 2
e et Lo fulx 19,1008 4

b g o
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STATE OF IDAHO,
County of
On tbisv

}...

day of in the year 19 ,bef&eme

a Notary Public

in and for said State, personally appeared

known to me to be the person - whose name subscribed to the within instrument, and

acknowledged tome that = he  executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and
year in this certificate first above written, d

Notary Public for the State of Idaho,
Residing at » Idaho.

o |

STATE OF IDAHO,

1mﬁwmmmmmmm

Dated
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Parcel No., 29

Rnow R fen bz These lbtesents.

That First National Bank of Idaho i : i

does hereby certify and declare that lien of that certain Mortgage, bearing datethe  3rd
day of January »A.D.1938 , made and executed by

- Dera Sordman

the part y of the first part therein, to

Pirst rational Bank of Idaho
the party of the second part therein,

recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the County of ada : ." 4

State of Idaho, in Book 144 of Mortgages, on page 258  on the 4th 3 : d.y

1

of Janusry A.D.19 36 ,is hereby released and discharged as to the following

described property, to-wit: Land situated in Ada County. b;‘lé

A striy of land 100 feet wide, beinz 5C feet on each side of the follow-
g ivg descr‘hed center line of vaild hi'Hway as surveyed and shown on the - -
' offfcial plat of the Franklin Road (Fa3 161-C (1)) Highway Survey on tils]
in the office of the Department cf Publlc norks of the Stata of Idaho, and .
1yirg over and meroas Lots 1 and 2, SEL m,,. YE} SWi, Il SE} and swl sn:«}' ‘
of Sectlor 31, Township 4 Fortk, Range 2 East, ize VerId fan. :

Bezivning at Station 1049 4 24 of the said Highway Survey, which
statiorn 22 8 1 t on tangent approximately 831.0 feet South from the
northwest corn Sectiop 21, Township 4 Ncrtk, Renge 2 East, Boise i
herid‘an; thents ring south 549 561 Bast 1149.3 feet to Station 1060
plus 75.~ of sa vey, which staticn 13 a point of curvature; thence
1840 .0 feet B 0¥ I0' enrve rizht, sald curve having a central angle
of 9012' w1 Gtation 1OTC 4 13,2, which statlion is a Point on
Tangent; 45C 44' East on tangent 2491.7 feet tc Station 1104
4+ C5, which atatic a Pzint or Tangent approximately 018 feet North
and 1360 feet lest the scutheast corner of Section 31, Township 4

Foerth, Hangze ? Zast, EBolse Meridian,

L ettt

i
!i
i
k1
l

‘
i

Few right of wey releessed heing approximately 12.61 acres above'described,’.g

But it is further declared that as to the other property therein described the said Mortgage remains
in full force and effect.

t _‘ 5 ) "
b1

5 il

.~ ‘ 4379 o e 1 ‘ [;n

& IN WITNESS WHEREOF.. ... .. ..Si78b Habtlonal Hank of Tdava S ,.;) i
.

B has a-wi these presents o be executed by its...... rresident and. V4! %J&&lﬁw r 94{

fi. and its corperate seal to be afixed Bereto this .. Mthm."%ipgéaégﬂwfxgﬁm) Fo rmerly '.,«": . i,

| ATTEST, R l
0\/\ AT _&.M ; " S;:Q 5 \‘ %Ah &:\a m!ﬁ 5 e
P i 5 ”(7" Vice fres. & O “MQL Terident it




Keenan Whitt
“

From: mthomas@ticcapital.com

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 3:22 PM

To: Keenan Whitt

Cc: Chad Householder

Subject: FW: 4665 N. Chinden Blvd, Garden City

ML Thomas Investments, LLC

Mike Thomas | Manager
(208) 340-1745 | mthomas@ticcapital.com
P.O. Box 1074 | Eagle, Idaho 83616

é Please consider the environment before printing this email / attachment. Thank you.

From: JIM JAN ROSETTI <jjrosetti@msn.com>

Sent: Monday, August 6, 2018 9:38 PM

To: mthomas@ticcapital.com

Cc: 'Chad Householder' <chad@summithousinggroup.com>; Rusty Snow <Rusty@SummitHousingGroup.com>; 'Jenn
Clary' <jenn@encompassdesigninc.com>

Subject: Re: 4665 N. Chinden Blvd, Garden City

Thanks Mike--Kelly and the board are reviewing the plans and will get back to you---JIM

Integrated Resource Solutions, LLC. 2316 S. Montego Way, Meridian, ID. 83642
Fax 208-884-3181 Cell 208-941-6853

From: mthomas@ticcapital.com <mthomas@ticcapital.com>
Sent: Friday, August 3, 2018 10:12 AM

To: jjrosetti@msn.com

Cc: 'Chad Householder'; Rusty Snow; 'Jenn Clary'

Subject: 4665 N. Chinden Blvd, Garden City

Good morning Jim,
Thanks for your time on the phone. Attached please find a copy of the current site plan for your review. We look
forward to working with Kelly Martin and other members of the board to obtain approval letter we can include in our

Conditional Use Permit application for our planned development.

Best regards,
Mike

ML Thomas Investments, LLC



Keenan Whitt

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Importance:

mthomas@ticcapital.com

Tuesday, August 07, 2018 3:16 PM

Keenan Whitt

Chad Householder

FW: 4665 N. Chinden Blvd, Garden City

CUP Application.pdf; Thurman Mill Ditch Company.docx

High

From: mthomas@ticcapital.com <mthomas@ticcapital.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 7, 2018 12:00 PM

To: kmartin@easyheatandair.com

Cc: jjrosetti@msn.com

Subject: 4665 N. Chinden Blvd, Garden City

Importance: High

Hi Kelly, thank you for your time on the phone yesterday. In anticipation of your discussion with other board members,
attached is a draft letter we need to process with the attached CUP Application, as required. To avoid a month delay
with the City, we hope to submit our CUP application this afternoon and respectfully request the approval letter from
the ditch company. We inserted your comment regarding maintenance of the ditch once the project is constructed and
please feel free to make any changes to the letter as you deem necessary.

Thank you,
Mike

Summit Housing Group, Inc.

Mike Thomas i Manager, Idhao Region

(208) 340-1745 | mthomas@ticcapital.com

P.O. Box 1074 | Eagle, Idaho 83616

é Please consider the environment before printing this email / attachment. Thank you.

From: mthomas@ticcapital.com <mthomas@ticcapital.com>

Sent: Friday, August 3, 2018 10:47 AM

To: 'kmartin@easyheatandair.com' <kmartin@easyheatandair.com>
Cc: 'jjrosetti@msn.com’ <jjrosetti@msn.com>

Subject: 4665 N. Chinden Blvd, Garden City

Good morning Kelly, thank you for your time on the phone his morning.

Attached please find a copy of the current plan for our 56-unit affordable family housing project in Garden City. After
your review, please call me to discuss any questions or concerns you may have. We'd like to obtain approval letter we
can include in our Conditional Use Permit application, the current design meets the ditch company’s minimum setback
requirements. We look forward to working with you and Jim Rosetti on any maintenance agreements going forward.



Best regards,
Mike

ML Thomas Investments, LLC

Mike Thomas | Manager
(208) 340-1745 | mthomas@ticcapital.com
P.O. Box 1074 | Eagle, Idaho 83616

é Please consider the environment before printing this email / attachment. Thank you.



Keenan Whitt

From: mthomas@ticcapital.com

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 3:17 PM

To: Keenan Whitt

Subject: FW: 4665 N. Chinden Blvd, Garden City
Attachments: Site Plan 7.27.18.pdf

ML Thomas Investments, LLC

Mike Thomas | Manager
(208) 340-1745 | mthomas@ticcapital.com
P.O. Box 1074 | Eagle, Idaho 83616

ﬁ Please consider the environment before printing this email / attachment. Thank you.

From: mthomas@ticcapital.com <mthomas@ticcapital.com>

Sent: Friday, August 3, 2018 10:12 AM

To: 'jjrosetti@msn.com’ <jjrosetti@msn.com>

Cc: 'Chad Householder' <chad@summithousinggroup.com>; Rusty Snow (Rusty@SummitHousingGroup.com)
<Rusty@SummitHousingGroup.com>; 'Jenn Clary' <jenn@encompassdesigninc.com>

Subject: 4665 N. Chinden Bivd, Garden City

Good morning Jim,

Thanks for your time on the phone. Attached please find a copy of the current site plan for your review. We look
forward to working with Kelly Martin and other members of the board to obtain approval letter we can include in our
Conditional Use Permit application for our planned development.

Best regards,
Mike

ML Thomas Investments, LLC

Mike Thomas | Manager
(208) 340-1745 | mthomas@ticcapital.com
P.O. Box 1074 ! Eagle, Idaho 83616

é Please consider the environment before printing this email / attachment. Thank you.



Keenan Whitt

From: mthomas@ticcapital.com

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 3:18 PM

To: Keenan Whitt

Cc: Chad Householder

Subject: FW: 4665 N. Chinden Blvd, Garden City
Attachments: Site Plan 7.27.18.pdf

ML Thomas Investments, LLC

Mike Thomas | Manager
(208) 340-1745 | mthomas@ticcapital.com
P.0. Box 1074 | Eagle, Idaho 83616

é Please consider the environment before printing this email / attachment. Thank you.

From: mthomas@ticcapital.com <mthomas@ticcapital.com>

Sent: Friday, August 3, 2018 10:47 AM

To: 'kmartin@easyheatandair.com' <kmartin@easyheatandair.com>
Cc: 'jjrosetti@msn.com’ <jjrosetti@msn.com>

Subject: 4665 N. Chinden Blvd, Garden City

Good morning Kelly, thank you for your time on the phone his morning.

Attached please find a copy of the current plan for our 56-unit affordable family housing project in Garden City. After
your review, please call me to discuss any questions or concerns you may have. We’d like to obtain approval letter we
can include in our Conditional Use Permit application, the current design meets the ditch company’s minimum setback
requirements. We look forward to working with you and Jim Rosetti on any maintenance agreements going forward.

Best regards,
Mike

ML Thomas Investments, LLC

Mike Thomas | Manager
(208) 340-1745 | mthomas@ticcapital.com
P.O. Box 1074 ! Eagle, Idaho 83616

"—5 Please consider the environment before printing this email / attachment. Thank you.



August 7, 2018

Mike Thomas

Summit Housing Group, Inc.
P.O. Box 1074

Eagle, ID 83616

Re: Ditch Company Information Letter
Property Location: All of Block A of Randall Acres Subdivision No. 3, according to the official plat thereof,
filed in Book 12 of Plats at Page 722, official records of Ada County, Idaho, as the same is numbered and

designated on the official plat of said subdivision, now on file in the office of the County Recorder of Ada
County, Idaho.

Property Address: 4665 W. Chinden Boulevard, Garden City, ID

Mr. Thomas,

The above reference property is located within the City of Garden City, ID and Thurman Mill Ditch
Company service area. The proposed apartment project as currently designed meets our approval,
provided with the understanding Summit Housing Group, Inc. will provide maintenance services on the
ditch once the project is constructed.

Sincerely,

Kelly Martin, President
Thurman Mill Ditch Company
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ADA COUNTY ASSESSO}
190 E. Front Street, Suite 107, Boise, ID 83702
(208) 287-7262 www.adacountyassessor.org

RADIUS NOTICE REQUEST FOR ADDRESSES

Idaho Code 9-348(1)(b) prohibits the distribution or sale of mailing lists in order to protect the
privacy of taxpayers. However, this list can be provided if you are requesting a list of property
addresses to fulfill a requirement required by any statute, ordinance, rule, law or by any
governing agency (Idaho Code 9-348(8).

Please check the purpose below:

Subdivision o
X__Conditional Use Permit TR Ce,,
Variance -
Expansion of Extension of a Nonconforming Use
Zoning Ordinance Map Amendment ALh4
Property Line Adjustment or Lot Split

Annexation

Comprehensive Plan Amendments

Other:

Agency: Garden City
Parcel Number or Address of Subject Property:

4665 W. Chinden Boulevard
Garden City, Idaho 83714

Brief Description:

Approximately 4.125 acres, formerly Nelson RV site

Applicant:

Name: Summit Housing Group, Inc.

Address: P.O. Box 1074

City: Eagle State: Idaho Zip: 83616

Telephone: (208) 340-1745

Would you like to have the list emailed to you? YES NO
Email address: chad@summithousinggroup.com

Under penalty of perjury, | hereb
form or manner, the records, d

Office as A ailing telﬁpho
/ \T\.TQ\ 7\(\)
v A

certify that | will not be using, nor will | allow to be used in any
yments, or lists obtained from the Ada County Assessor's
mber list for purposes other than listed above. -7

N
L3
By. P \
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A 283 W. Front Street, Suite 1

Summit Missoula, MT 59802
Ylousing Phone (406) 541-0999
Group, Inc. Fax (406) 541-0997

July 19, 2018

To Whom It May Concern:

There will be a neighborhood meeting at 5:30PM on July 30th, 2018 at 4665 West
Chinden Blvd. regarding a Conditional Use Permit (CUP) that will be applied for with
Garden City. The meeting will provide information on the CUP and the proposed use of
the site.

You have received this notification because your property is located within 300 feet of
the proposed project site. Should you wish to attend you are welcome to do so. The
meeting will be held on-site at 4665 West Chinden Blvd. in Garden City. The meeting
will be held from 5:30 PM until 8PM on July 30, 2018.

Sincerely,

Rusty Snow

President



Neighborhood Meeting
July 30, 2018
4665 W. Chinden Boulevard
Garden City, idaho
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WEST CHINDEN BOULEVARD

potential vehi
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NEW APPROACH

ular

15 - ENCLOSED GARAGES
COMM BLDG

ENCLOSED GARAGJS

Q-

15 - ENCLOSED GARAGES
12

13341S HL1Zy 1SIM

R

_{ﬁ

10 -

D

encompass

design

inc

15 - ENCLOSED GARAGES

ZONING

3 UNITS = TYPE A ; 2 UNITS AV

15 UNITS ARE TYPE B

TOTAL UNITS =56

© PAVILION

© BBQ PATIO

C-1
SETBACKS:
5-0"
UNIT MIX SITE AMENITIES SITE PARKING
55 DWELLING UNITS © EACH UNIT - CLOTHES WASHER AND DRYER REQUIRED PARKING =128
UNITS: 1 BR =1 SP/UNIT
(10) 1 BEDROOM © COMMUNITY ROOM IN COMMUNITY BLDG = 600 SQ FT 2 & 3 BR =2 SP/UNIT
req'd UNIT PARKING = 100
(27) 2 BEDROOM O PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT PARKING AREA also includes
(18) 3 BEDROOM (4) ADA SPACES (55 GARAGES)

COMMUNITY PARKING
includes (28) spaces
and (1) ADA space

ON SITE TOTAL PARKING
PROVIDED = 133 spaces

scale = 1"

CONCEPTUAL MULTI FAMILY HOUSING PROJECT

mO-IO_-

1535 liberty lane suite 110b
missoula montana 59808

4665 CHINDEN BLVD - CONCEPTUAL SITE & LANDSCAPE PLAN

JULY 26,

2018

GARDEN CITY, IDAHO




6015 Glenwood Street  Garden City, Idaho 83714

GARDENCIT’, Phone 208/472-2921  Fax 208/472-2996  www.gardencityidaho.org

NESTLED BY 4 THE RIVER

AFFIDAVIT OF USE

State of Idaho )
) ss.
County of Ada )

Name:-—T-.

OV MIE L O =REIIY

Mailing Address: IEC7 f P/Pi%éf/ VEZ _0/]. gO/)f'

E-mail Address: T/UE&SC)’\) (/70/(? 6_,.4,4_/(_ C(/n_7
Phone#: () 2& 87"" ‘7"//_22 T/
“Jom L NEwuer~— , CERTIFIES BY A WRITTEN DECLARATION UNDER

PENALTY OF PERJURY:

1. That the pr()s;)gny located_at 4Ly Cif WVf/‘,/Garden City, Idaho, 837 Lg
f

parcelR733Y 14000 was  previously  utilized ,for _ the use
MUGUE | E~S DAALE from the date of / 7e 4 0/ /> untl a date of
3’{/ 7 /8 . 7 '

2. During or since the abovementioned use at this location:

[v]"lﬁre has not been any change or expansion of the structure or use at this property; or

[ ]1There has been a change or expansion of the structure or use at this property.

2a. If there has been a chgnge or expapsion, of the structure or use at this property, such
0. SN LE

expansion or use was:

3. During or since the abovementioned use at this location:

[1] There has not been any abandonment of the structure or use at this property; or
[ ]1There has been abandonment of the structure or use at this property.

3a. If there has been abandonment of the stru 5{?_ or use at this property, the details and

the length of the abandonment were: U,

4. During or since the abovementioned use at this location:

[V] The structure has not been destroyed or damaged; or

AFFIDAVIT OF USE

10f 2



[ ] The structure has been destroyed or damaged.

4a. If the structure has been destroyed or damaged,/the percentage of its current assessed
taxable value destroyed or damaged was:

i
5. | acknowledge by my signature that at this location:

[ 1! will not change or expand the structure or use at this property; or
[¥] | request that | be permitted to change or expand the structure or use at this property.

5a. If | am requesting that | be permitted to change or expand the structure or use at this

property, such intended change in use or expansionis: _ M1 LT 1 F4wmiLy
D vEECCPMENT

| acknowledge by my signature that the instant Affidavit of Use may be recorded with
the Ada County Recorder by the City of Garden City.

| acknowledge by my signature that the City of Garden City may investigate the
abovementioned claims and information.

| acknowledge by my signature that if the City of Garden City investigates the
abovementioned claims and/or information and finds it to be inaccurate, the City has the right
to revoke any permit for this location.

| acknowledge by my signature that | agree to indemnify, defend and hold the City of
Garden City and its employees harmless from any claim or liability resulting from any dispute
as to the statements contained herein, and | am wholly responsible for the accuracy of the
statements contained herein.

DATED this 7 Vday of # b+ 201§ jﬁ/k

Slgnature

State of Idaho )

) ss.
County of Ada )

—d'\
On this” ( ~day of Ao, *xk .20\ Xbefore me *Zﬁ—ﬂ\ cein HT"JYG

notary public, personally appeared Tonmie L el 15017 personally known to me to be
the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same.

/

71/
_ KATHLEEN R. HATCH ' Lf meé/ Wﬁ{ '

NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public / / =
STATE OF IDAHO My Commission Expires: __“1 /] e B Zol

r>»mw

AFFIDAVIT OF USE 20f2
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G A__RDEN ! ” IT" 6015 Glenwood Street  Garden City, Idaho 83714
e

ESTLED By T BT Phone 208 - 472-2921  Fax 208 - 472-2926
www.gardencityidaho.org

Affidavit of Legal Interest

State of Idaho )

)SS
County of Ada )
I Tom L Nelson 619 E Parkway Court
' Name Address
Boise ID, 83706
City State and Zip

Being first duly sworn upon oath, depose and say:

1. That | am the record owner of the property described on the attached, and | grant my

permission
to  Rusty Snow 283 W Front St, Suite 1, Missoula MT 59802
Name ' Address

to submit the accompanying application pertaining to that property.

2. | agree to indemnify, defend and hold the City of Garden City and its employees
harmless from any claim or liability resulting from any dispute as to the statements
contained herein or as to the ownership of the property which is the subject of the
application.

3. | hereby grant permission to City of Garden City staff to enter the subject property for
the purpose of site inspections related to processing said applications.

Dated this __ 7. /5 day of_-&u (. 2018

—1 747

Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me the day and year first above written

/ . YN . .
f"'.f P g foms N Ao [ / ;
j;’»";”f*’ﬁ}zz‘/‘»/‘?é/f {1 2/ 7/ /X

qtary Public for Idaho

Residing at: q 77(? /- E()C £ WAy Ku 7 \/{ 8%*A/7L

KATHLEEN R, HATCH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO

o) ] . '
My Commission expires ‘ti 17/! 201D

10of1 04-13-18



